
Current as of April 18, 2025  
For an up-to-date interactive calendar, please visit our website at www.purpleregiment.com and click on the Calendar page.  

 

 
Bridge Rehearsals: Monday, July 28, Tuesday, July 29, Wednesday, July 31 (6:00PM-9:00PM) 
 
Monday, August 4  First Day of School – Rehearsal 2:20PM (4th Block) until 6:30PM 
 
Rehearsal schedule once school begins: Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays 2:11 (4th Block) until 6:30PM 
 
Friday, August 22  Mini Camp Day 1 – Rehearsal 2:20PM (4th Block) until 6:30PM 
Saturday, August 23  Mini Camp Day 2 – Rehearsal 9:00AM until 1:00PM 
 
Friday, August 29  Home Football Game vs Ridge View (7:30PM) 
 
Monday, September 1 No School (Labor Day) – No Rehearsal  
 
Friday, September 12 Home Football Game vs South Pointe (7:30PM) 
 
Friday, September 19 Mini Camp – Rehearsal 2:20PM (4th Block) until 6:30PM 
Saturday, September 20 Rock Hill School District Band Exhibition – D3 Stadium, Cherry Road, Rock Hill 
 
Friday, September 26 ½ Day – Home Football Game vs Catawba Ridge (7:30PM) 
 
Saturday, September 27 Silver Invitational at White Knoll High School – Lexington, SC 
 
Friday, October 3 Travel Day (to Chattanooga, TN – overnight trip)  
Saturday, October 4  Bands of America Regional Contest at Finley Stadium – Chattanooga, TN 
Sunday, October 5  Travel Day (return from Chattanooga, TN) 
 
October 6-9   Intercession – No School, No Rehearsal 
 
Friday, October 10  Home Football Game vs Fort Mill (7:30PM) – Homecoming 
 
Saturday, October 11 Off Week – No Contest 
 
Friday, October 17  Football Game at Rock Hill – D3 Stadium, We are away team (7:30PM) 
 
Saturday, October 18 Olde English Festival of Bands – D3 Stadium, Cherry Road, Rock Hill 
 
Saturday, October 25 5A State Championships at River Bluff High School – Lexington, SC 

Friday, October 31  Home Football Game vs Indian Land (7:30PM) – Senior Night 

November 7, 14, 21, 28 State Football Playoffs TBD 

Friday, December 5  Rock Hill Christmas Parade 

Saturday, December 6 Possible State Championship Football Game 
 
Thursday, December 11 Christmas Concert – NHS Auditorium (7:00PM) 
 

ALL EVENTS LISTED ABOVE ARE MANDATORY 

NHS MARCHING BAND 2025 FALL SCHEDULE 
 


